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House Bill No. 434 

[Passed March 12, 1937, in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend article· eight, chapter eleven of the code of West 

Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as last amend­

ed, relating to tax levies, by adding thereto a new section, to be 

designated section ten-a, providing that when all or any part 

of the levy rates apportioned to and authorized to be laid by 

county courts for debt purposes are not required for such pur­

poses, the same may be used for general county current expense 

purposes. 

Be it enacted b'y the Legislature of West Virgvnia: 

. 

. 

That article eight, chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia, 

one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as last amended, be amend­

ed by adding thereto a new section, to be designated section ten-a, 

to read as follows : 

Section 10-a. When Debt Levies May Be Used for County 
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2 Current Expense Pm·poses. When all or any part of the 

3 levy rates apportioned to, C.QUnty courts by section six of this 

4 article fo1� q.eht. pmpos.es
i and authorized, to- be laid for such 

5 purpose_s by. section ten- of this, article, are not required there-

6 for in a county, the county court of such county, with the con-

7 sentJ i:Q... wrj,ting, of. the. tax. c.o.mmis.sion.er,, may then utilize, to 

8 such extent as may be.ne.cessacy, the whole or balance, as the 

9· <lase, may, b.e; o:£ such- d�b,t: levy. rates, for. g�neral coun1Jy cur-

10.- rent: ex.pense, purP.oses .. 






